LY
etz
LA
=
5

GEN. SHAFTER 18
~ CHASED BY A BEAR

Portiy Oificer Has an Exciting
Experience With Old Bruin
in the Park.

SAN FRANCISCO, Cal, Dec. 27.—
*“Old Mitch,” the armorer over at the
University of California, is the un-
crowned king of the student body to-
day. The select few whom he delights
to honor consider it a privilege to sit
down in his office under the gymnasium
and hear the old ex-sergeant spin off
tales of life in the army. The other
day “Mitch” stuffed a cigar into his
pipe—that is a favorite trick of his—
and began to grow reminiscent.

“Well, sir,” began “Mitch,” “I have
hunted bears several times myself and
I have seen others hunt them, but I
will never forget the time that Gen.
Shafter went after big game. I was
with Miles thePn, up in the Yellow-
stone country,’ and Shafter came
through the post on a trip north.
Shafter said he wanted to get some
bear hunting, and so Miles and a few
of us took the general in an army
wagon up on one of the forks, where
Wwe knew the bedsts were to be found.

“After we had been on the road some
hours we spotted an old she one and
her cubs off on a little level flat som?
rods from the road. We let the gen-
eral take a shot at the bear, but he
missed and she went off into the
bushes. Nothing would do_ but that
Shafter must go after her, so he start-
ed and the rest of us stayed in the
wagon so that he could have all the
sport of bringing her down. Waell,
Shafter disappeared in the bushes and
there was no noise for a minute, and
then we heard a shot. We were just
saying that the general must have
made his kill when we heard a yell,
and here comes Shafter.

“He came out of those bushes on
the jump, waving his- gun and going
over the high places like a rabbit. You
know that must have been going some
for Gen. Shafter. Behind him about
100 paces was the she bear with her
back humped up and slapping at her
sides as she ran. The general was
coming down hill toward us and was
right in line with the bear, so we
could not take a shot at her without
being in danger of hitting Shafter,

“Well, sir, the way Gen. Shafter
came down that slope was something
to remember. Finally he tore up to
the wagon and we hauled him over
the tailboard. Then one of the men
shot the bear.

“When Shafter had got his breath
some he turned to Miles and said:
‘Miles, I don't think much of your new
carbines out here. They would not
be of much good in a forced retreat.

“And he broke the gun at the breech
and showed Miles the empty shell,
which had lodged in the chambBer.”

POLICE CLAIM HALL IS
BOGUS J. OGDEN GOELET

Man Arrested in Canada Answers De-
scription of New York Swindler.

NIAGARA FALLS, N. Y., Dec. 27.—
There is no doubt in the minds of the

police the man arrested on the Can-
adian side of the river last night is
James Abeel, of New York, who, it is

alleged, posed as “J. Ogden Goelet Jr.,”
and claiming relationship to the well
known Goelet family, became engaged
to Miss Grace Anderson, of New York.

The prisoner, however, still. main-
tains that Hall is his proper name.

On Wednesday of last week two men
went to the Savoy hotel at Niagara
¥alls, Ont.,, and registered from Chi-
cago. One of them gave his name as
F. S. Hall and the other W. K. Hall.
Last night Chief of Police Mains, of
the Ontario force, received a telegram
from Inspector McCluskey, of the New
York police, asking him to arrest F.
S. Hall, who, the message said, is
wanted in New York on a charge of
forgery. Hall has engaged counsel and
will fight extradition. He refused to
make a statement further than to de-
clare that he has committed no crime.

The description of F. S. Hall and
James Abeel tally very closely, and
the police are positive they have Abeel.
He will be arraigned tomorrow.

INCREASE IN UNIONS
REPORTED IN NEW YORK

Ranks of Organized Labor Swelled by
38,624 Recruits During the Year.

ALBANY, N. Y., Dec. 27.—Despite
the fact that there has been an al-
leged concentrated effort to discourage
trade unionism, the New York state
department of labor in its bulletin is-
sued tonight for the quarter ending
Oct, 1, reports a great increase in
membership and in unions established.
The bulletin says: “At the end of Sep-
tember the bureau of labor statistics
registered 2,587 trade unions in this
state, this being an increase of 225
over the number six months previous.
The total membership was 395,736, an
increase of 38,634. New York city gain-
ed 24,361, or 11.3 per cent, in mem-
bership. The principal increases were
in the building and transport trades,
while the clothing trade lost 4,065
members.

“The volunte of immigration at the
port of New York continues to swell
beyond the record-breaking figures of
last year. In July, August and Septem-
ber 129,809 steerage passengers landed
in New York, as against 108,800 in the
same months cf 1802.”

-

BRITISH STEAMER IS
DESTROYED BY FIRE

Cargo of Nitrate of Soda Explodes and
Crew Has Narrow Escape,

SAN JUAN, Porto Rico., Dec. 27.—
The British steamer Lady Joicey, Capt.
Smith, bound from Chilean ports to
Savannah, Ga., Wilmington, N, C., and
New York, with a full cargo of nitrate
of soda, took fire and sank seventy-five
Iniles south of "Porto Rico last Wed-
nesday.

The cargo of the La Jolcey ex-
ploded and the veue{ly went ydo'wn
within two and a half hours. Capt.
Smith, witl® his crew and one passen-
ger, arrived at Ponce in two small
boats, completely exhausted and al-
mmost naked, having made their way

terrible seas. There were
no fatalities and the only serious
njury was suffered by one sailor who
had his leg broken, and who 1S now in
the hospital. The British consul at
Ponce attended to the immediate
Wants of the wrecked marines, who
are expected to arrive here tomorrow.

The Lady Joicey was a vessel of
2,046 tons register, and was built in
1898 at Sunderland, Eng. She was

361 feet long, 45 feet broad and 24
feet deep.

outer
- also the curbing of said

Confirmation of Reassessment for Payné Avenue Paving.
ce of the Board of Public Works,

: 2 City of S8t. Paul, Minn.,, Dec. 7,
The reassessment of benefits, costs, and expenses arising from paving
~ avenue, from Beaumont street to the north line of Lawson street, with L -

and the north line of Lawson street to the south line of Jessamine street,
with Kettle River sandstone, all on a concrete f n, except those portions of
said street between the rails of each street car tracks as at present maintained
on said street and between the lines of double tracks and for a space of two (2)
feet outside the rail of each sald track on either side thereof and including

treet between the points named with the
necessary gas, water and sewer connections, to the property lines in the City of
St. Paul, Minnesota, ent having been denied by the Distriet Court of Ram-
sey county, Minnesota; having been compieted by the of Public Works, in
and for said City, said Board will meet at their office in said City, at 2 p. m. on

the 7th day of January, A. D. 1904, to hear objections (if any) to sald reassess-
ot an o s shown to the contrary,

ment, at which time and place, unless sufficient cause
sald reassessment will be confirmed by sald Board.
~ The following is a list of the supposed owners’ names, a description of the
property benefited and the amounts reassessed against the same, to-wit:
Irvine’'s Second Addition.

- Am't of
Am't of Am't paid Am’t to be in 3
benefits re-onformer refunded.to

Lot. Block. assessed. assessment. by owner.
John Anderson ..........ceee. P 2 $233.60 $271.66 $38.05 $0.00
BRGNS N g 2 .60 271.66 8.06 0.00
Drewery & Sons ..... R hns i ans vikh 5 2 233.60 ©271.66 5 0.00
Drewry Brewing & Bottling Co.. 6 2 233.60 .66 38.05 0.00
same- ARG SRS ., qiniseion.eviv 8&9 2 243. .65 8.06 0.00
Saem ANAd SAMO cocisavesscesoan 10 2 257.10 295.15 38.05 0.00
SHM0 AN ERINE L i e wen e v o 11 2 246.65 284.70 8.05 0.00
Catherine Althen .............5% 12 2 233.60 Judgment Dented.
T S R R R T 13 2 233. Judgment
Linsl Loshill " 7ouisiinany (45 AR 1 3 233.60 1.66 38.056 0.00
T I Rl oy ok 3 233.60 271.65 38.05 0.00
Kaward . Glean - . Ao .. 3 3 233.60 Judgment Denied.
George C. J. Lohmann. .......... kS 3 233.60 1.685 38.06 0.00
Edward Drewry ..... SR 6 3 233.60 271.66 38.06 0.60
Drewry & BoB8 . Siivatisvivos . 8 3 233.60 271.66 38.06 0.00
Mathilda Peterson .............. 7 3 233.60 271.66 38.05 0.00
JoOhR Berglund  .w:..ivecsncsivens 8 3 233.60 271.66 38.06 0.00
Theo. Hamm Brewing Co e 3 233.60 271.65 38.05 0.00
Borup and Payne's Addition,
Am't of

Am’'t of Am’tipaid Am’t to be . increase
benefits re-onformer refunded.tobepaid
Lot. Block. assselssed. assessment. by owner.

Estate of V. Gordon . 3 3 2.00 .00 0.00 0.00
K 3 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. B 3 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
..... 6 3 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 feet
................. 3 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
o e 3 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
George Richardson . 3 3 7.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00
Emanuel Emanulson 24 3 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hans €. Jesperson 25 3 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Louisa G. Smith 26 2 520.00 Jugment Denied.
Hamm Realty Co % 2 520.00 588.74 68.74 0.00
2 2 68.74 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hugh Hughes 3 2 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Marion F. Flemming 4 2 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 2 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 2 10.00 0.00- 0.00 0.00
7 2 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 2 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Thomas Treacy 9 2 7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
James G. Glancey 10 2 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mary Treacy ..... 11 2 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BRIRO e s 12 2 4.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
Hamm Realty Co 13 2 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Christian Figge... 20 2 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BRED oo mie s 21 2 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ellen Ring...... 22 2 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ellen C. Washington 23 2 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Louisa Kroeger..... 24 2 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SRS iihlon 2 25 2 68.74 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEG i hae .26 2 520.00 588.74 68.74 0.00
St. Paul Trust Co., guardian (ex-
copt ralivoad) . .....: 0 iiuives 1 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Anna G., Lindberg.. 1 10.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sophia Nelson........... A 1 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Barbara Madison, west 33% fee
G SRRl SRR L e S 1 7.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
Caroline Prohofesky, cast 113 feet
A N e S AR AT 1 . 3.25 0.00 0.00 0.00
SR, west 38 of . e et 17 1 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Frederick Bauerfeld, east 1% of..17 1 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
same, west 111 feet of.......... 18 1 2.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mary Heim Kremmel, east 33% 3
ROBL OF o vinvsoesnshvinniinse Wilkssn 18 1 7.26 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
Theo Hamm Brewing Co., (except
FRNITOR - 15 L oy = T s e A Dt 9 4 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JORADDR MUPRY. . ..corvavecerinve 10 4 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CatherinehMll:'p(l;y ..... Sagech ae .dll 4 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
The Netherland American n
Co., south oo s ssnasnrie 12&13 4 355.05 294.37 0.00 60.68
Thomas H. Smith, north 3% of.12&13 4 355.05 294.37 0.00 60.68
E. L. Corning 147 4 520.00 588.74 68.74 0.00
BRI . ieoessos 4 68.74 0.00 0.00 0.00
BRI Sl gssa unuie oh Ha K e F S S s v RIS R 4 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SRR RO e RIS IR 4 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Theo Hamm Brewing Co 4 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Watson's Division D.

d Am’t of

Am't of Am’t paid Am’t to be increase

benefits re-onformer refunded.tobe pald

Lot. Block assessed. assessment. by owner.

Fref N, INnNe Y.l s oo s e 1 $185.15 $171.00 $0.00 $14.16
RS <o sani Ne's 5 e p IR AT A R . 2 131.50 121.28 0.00 10.22
BRIAD: 5 - ook da DA Sk Sigiane b S ae 3 131.50 121.28 0.00 10.22
MBS v o' vins o bia » 9 S b Al M R 4 131.50 121.28 0.00 10.22
T PN MR L R T 8 ek 5 131.50 121.28 0.00 10.22
Welde's Subdivision of Lots 12, 13, 14 and 15, Block 1, Borup & Payne's Addition.

X : Am’t of

Am’'tof Am't paldAAm,‘t to be increase

Supposed Owner and benefits ‘rﬁ-onrormer refunded. tobepaid
d n

Description. 3 t. Y owner.
Mary. Barrétt ......ciovsus Yo o G iemmaed e 1 $173.58 $158.74 '$0.00 $14.8¢4
Kate MeDonflll .5 iviveccrinesa canbin v B 173.58 158.74 0.00 14.84
Ablgeil: A, HORBh i .iviveerins ccepesase 131.50 0.00 0.00 11.45
CHAR“E. BWRN sy ans siaesss Soicyseny i 131.590 120.05 0.00 11.45
R e e R G~ S AR S SEEES I | 131.50 120.05 0.00 11.45
The State Savings Bank...... S oinis s atarers W 131.50 120.05 0.900 11.45
BREME: “oe oo biaam e ainmdsia ok ST SRS | 131.50 120.05 0.00 11.45
BRING congascossssasncy sessassasesscsssce B 131.60 120.05 0.00 11.456
BRIMD . porditio s hunipene 131.50 120.05 0.00 11.45
BABNY.  soiesape SR P A T ETMP I £ 10 162.35 139.26 0.00 . 13.09

Arlington Hills Addition.
Am't of

Am’'t of Any'tpaid Am’t to ba increase

Supposed Owner and benefits re- onformer refunded.tobe paid
Description. Block.assessed, Assessment. by owner.

C., St. Paul, M. & O. R. R. Co., part of
Ross street, vacated and.............. 47  $447.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
same and same (except easterly 40 feet).48 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Andrew G. Johnson, easterly 40 feet of..48 316.75 356.82 40.07 0.00

Kate Barrett, southerly 40 feet of west-
erly 300 T6et B . ii i eens sonase 49 210.40 196.00 0.00 14.40

James Stinson (except southerly 40 feet
of wenterly 100 -Teet) ......issevneens 238.85 0.00 0.00 16.34

Chas, Weide's Subdivision of Block 45, Arlington Hills Addition.
Am’'t of
Am’t of An¥'f paid Am’t to be increase

Supposed Owner and benefits re-onformer refunded.tobepaid

Description. t. assessed. Assessment. by owner.
B. F. Schurmeifer ............ oy O AR 1 $0.5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
same 2 1.00 2.00 1.00 0.00
same y 3 2.00 4.50 2.50 0.09
Chas. A. Harris 4 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
The London and Northwest American
Mortgage Co 5 7.00 Judgment denied.
Chan. A "HABMY . ..ovancsesiiiins 6 8.00 0.00 .00 0.00
Chas. A. B. Weide ........... . 5 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Theo. J. Grunewald ..... SR A i e 8 131.50 126.17 0.00 5.33
Bertha Johnson, und. r ........... PN 66.76 63.09 0.00 2.66
Jeanette T. Frye, undiv. %......,..... 9 66.75 63.09 0.00 2.66
John M, MCCBRRN «.cvvee.ivsenss assvsen 10 131.60 126.17 0.00 5.33
Christian J. Habfen . . 45150: 5% cavisens 11 131.50 126.17 0.00 5.33
M. G. Burton ....... Wk e e R i i » o 12 131.560 126.17 0.00 5.33
B s o5 Slivi i s oiB s vas RS R vt vkl 131.60 126.17 0.00 5.83
W OOYMARI LY - 5 eih e es s as S PR o s 14 131.50 126.17 0.00 5.33
Ol A dndvet .. o e i PETRRRIS | 3 131.50 126.17 0.00 5.33
Holt & Debib¥ :...ccossess o o binig s v ok 16 131.50 126.17 0.00 5.33
Nicolai L. Hanson..... SR b e e 17 131.560 part paid 0.00 $.33
Henry W. Elmer 131.50 126.1‘}) 0.00 6.33
BRoOWe Bangiii . Ol its e RS 19 131.50 126.17 0.00 5.33
o e R P R RSO 2 166.74 150.40 0.00 6.34
Chas. A. B, Weide 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 U e S g o IR R O LR oo sore 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Max Schinedbauer ..............0... ey - | 2.00 15.00 13.00 0.00
Chas. A. B. Weide—Commencing at the
southwest ‘corner of block 45, lington
Hills Addition; thence running north
on the east line of Payne avenue 83.2
j feet to the southwest corner of Chas.
Weide’s Subdivision of Block 45, Ar-
lington Hills Addition; thence east on
the south line of said subdivision 182.55
feet to westerly line of St. P. & D.. R.
R. right of way; thence south along .
said right of waK to the southeast cor-
ner of said block 45; thence west on
south line of said block 45, 175 feet to
place of beginning, being part of block
45, Arlington Hills Addition ............ $293.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Chas. Weide's Subdivision of Block 4§, Arlington Hills Addition.
Am’'t of

Am’t of Am't paid Am’t to be increase
benefits. re- onformer refunded.tobe paid

Lot assessed. assessment. by owner.
Berthy 805 Ol 0 o ik $131.50 $127.40 $0.00 y $4.10
John Erickson ...... ebemsscessvsesnsrecs S 131. 127.% 0.00 4.10
John L. RAeInTeltal o e e seaes 3 131.590 127.40 0.00 4.10
Catherina Delamater ........ cssssansse & 31. 127.40 0.00 .19
Theo. Hamm Brewing Co0 .......... 5 131.50 127.40 0.00 .10
Oscar - CHUMANE. . o ine o sssn e eveeces B 131.50 127.40 0.00 .1
Axel Lindmark, und % of ,........... 7 65.75 63. 0.00 02
Olga J. N. Peterson, und Of, nvsevi T 65.75 63.70 0.00 .06
The Nethérland American nd Co.. 8 131.50 127.40 0.00 .18
F. Hovey .. P 131.50 127.40 0.00 .10
John Rosen ...... srens il 131.60 127.40 0.00 .10
Gustave Malmquist sasessoll J ent Denled.
John M, Anderson vase 13 0.00 9. .00
Ella Stone ... sesssl8 20.00 12. .00
Albert conevil .00 13. .00
Daniel H. Moon veavo1b .00 13, .00
.00 13. .00
: 3 .00
a 2 0. .00
a & 0. .00
A 0. .00

sést:s:zsgzs:s::z::z
3

88222222229883322238338323s

o
P
.
.

ccoooossssnsosanite

SocooooIood

.
v

283833233333333333338

.

'OOOO‘OOQ‘.OGQOQ0.000COOOB Wn e o LD DD W e

WP O
88888

.

.
PP X §
sesressee ...38

3333

60 0 10 B bt ok ok ok ok ok ok ok bk ok 19 13 59 €0 s DT EB =3 = =3 =2 00 0 00

s

cocoes

~

Py by

Chas. Weide's -Bubdivision of Block

Supposed Owner aﬁd

. benefits re-
Description. Lot.

Edward Johnson, south 6214 feet of.... 1 $1.00
Emmanuel Emanuelson, north 62% feet
SRR, SRR SR ET  bis s 1 1.00
e B BB i - o2 S e oy A e 2 2.00
Audrew J. TLORGOMN ... co.viincsaghives 3 2.00
Emanuel Emanuelson . ......cccoevanen.. 4 2.00
Edwarq Clark ........ 5 2.00
sSRme | Ui s Sl = 3.00
F. W. Anderson A3 3.00
U. 8. Savin 8 3.00
Charles Fin' : 9 4.00
Sophie Larson .. 4.00
John Johnson 5.00
Li.():idon & N. W. Anmi. Mtg’e. Co. Limit- =
same and same, east 2 feet of..... Ao | | .50
August S, Wallgren; west 23 feet of....13 5.00
Nels P. Ekvall 1 6.00
John QGranquist ° 6.00
Gust Holverson 6.00
Heinrich Schroeder & 7.00
Jennie Augusten .......c.cccc0000 e 18 7.00
J. P. Peterson ....... il (e 19 7.00
Jacob Schmidt Brewing Co ............ 20 131.
Conn. Mutual Life In8, Co............. 21 131.
Anns O, PORRER. . MBI i b bie et 22 131
JOBR M CHMSOR ', . gElh o n s on it asibigs sl 131.
Theo. Hamm Brewing, Co............ .24 131.
Phillip H. Simpson .. 25 131.
Fanny Breinstein ..... 131
Wm. Poppenberger . 131

BRRNO . o e e D e a 131
Chel, U Mo s s s i aaene 131
Annje H. T. Burns .. 142
Wm. Poppenberger 7.
C. A. B. Welde 1.
R s R Y Ti
Carrie A. Hart ....!. g

6.

5.

4.

88832322222k aveayyazy

e ek la

ke

o - Am’'t
b5 IO(; Am’'t of Am't paid Am’t to be increase
BN re-onformer ':oh’dd
C., Bt. Paul, M..& O. B. R. Co........41 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
same and same ..... ot .42 qk.“ 0.00  0.00 0.00
same Same .. ik Voias ..43 ?I" 0.00 0.00 0.00
Same and Same ...:.EBCe........... 44 .00 z.“ ~. R 0.00
Same. and SAME ... dserivricisannnes 4B 7.00 00 0.00 0.00
Peter hllen serscmambseescsrsacanosess 8B 00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. St. Paul, M. & O] R 'R Co..llllll41 200 0.00 0.00 0.00
same and same trrritesesiiiiasases. 48 g 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stinson’s Subdivision of Block 36, Arlington Hills Addition. v
s Am't of An(tpaid Am’'t to be increase
Supposed Owner and Al benefits re- - onp:er refunded. to be paid~
cription, = T i a; ent. s by owner.
nry B. L. Dighiolht .....onn0wde 1 3537.% } $569.18 $0.00  $37.08
3 11.00 22.00 11.00 0.00
4 10.00 Judgment denied.
i Remiem
g 3 en
6 4.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
............. =7 8.00 Judgment denied.
................. 8 7.00 7.90 .90 0.00
9 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.............. 10 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L T e S 12 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Susie ey PR e SR «31¥ 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
vArthur W. Drewry «...cococee. 13 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
o M PO N PagRA sy .14 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
...... . 156 1.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00
- n ..16 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Kundt Amundson ...... P ohaet S 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nels Peterson ...... N T 4 o 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Northern Trust Company ...... 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEERD o5 5intsians T4 G E Ve ST s el 4.00 0.00 0.00° 0.00
The Netherland American Land Co......21 5.00 T 0.00 0.00 0.00
RN . . v c s rasa v oo anes Bl 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.00.
R S e e ASR e - | 7.00 7.90 0.90 0.00
ARErew PeterBon ... ., ... sonsansisssd © 8.00 Judgment denied.
JOIm RURDIEAE ... . . oot it g i 25 9.00 Judgment denied.
John Thomas Walch ................... 26 9.00 Judgment denied.
SRR L DB 5 v5 5 o v oo s st 27 10.00 21.00 11.00 0.00
Bertram D. Buker ,.;..c.e.. v R oo dl 11.00 0.00 0. 0.00
Nellie M. Weide, south 50 feet of....29&30 363.00 0.00 0.00 27.80
Kate B. Smith, south 25 feet of north
75 feet of ..... AP AP LR Wy p 29&30 131.50 117.60 0.00 13.90
uis V. Bell, south 2§ feet of north 50
eet PSAN s e s S e s R e & 131.50 117.60 0.00 13.90
same, north 25 feet of................ 29&30 131.50 117.60 0.00 13.90
Chas., Weide's Subdivision of Block 87, Arlington Hills Addition. =

Am’t of Am’'t paid Am’t to be increase

former refunded. to be paid

assessed. assessment.

$9.00
9.00

$8.00
8.00

by owner.
$0.00

0.00

Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.

Judgment denied.

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
19.00 16.00 0.00

Jildgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.

Schurmeier’s Subdlvision of Blocks 38 and 39, Arlington Hills Addition.

Judgment denied.

.50 0.00 0.00
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.

20.00 13.00 0.00
126.17 0.00 5.33
126.17 0.00 5.33
126.17 0.00 5.33
126.17 0.00 5.33
126.17 0.00 5.33
126.17 0.00 5.33
126.17 0.00 5.33
126.17 0.00 5.33
126.17 6.00 5.33
126.17 0.00 5.33
136.27 0.00 5.76

2.(;.00 %3(.100 LR 0.00

udgment denied.

Judgment denied.

19.00 13.00 0.00

19.00 13.00 0.00

18.00 12.00 0.090

18.00 13.00 0.00

12.00 8.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Am't of

Am't of Amypaid Am’t to be increase

Supg)sed Owner and

escription. Lot. Block.assessed. Assessment.
Peter Simmons ..... e TR OR 1 38 $1.00 $0.00
Howard Willlams .......cc0v.... . 38 1.00 0.00
Thomas. Cobbe ....... RIS es 38 1.00 0.00
PR R e T s 38 2.00 0.00
Casper Fenerstein ..............s 38" 2.00 0.00
Francis M. Van Vliet ............ 6 88 2.00 0.00
Jacob Wagner and Pauline Ku-
peik, north 14 of ..... o O e 5t 7 38 1.00 0.00
Franklin Bldg. Society, south % of 7 38 1.00 0.00
Chas. A. Lindbloom .,..... Teveens 8 38 3.00 0.00
Emanuel Emanuelson'........... +9 38 3.00 0.00

Munger’s Subdivision of Block 33,

Arlington Hills Addi

$0.00
.00
0.00
0.00

@

eee2 oo
2888 &8

-

ion.

benefits re- on former refunded. to be paid

by owner,
$0.00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

oS00 0000?

Am’'t of

Am't of Am't paid Am’t to be Increase

Supposed Owner and

Desecription. t.assessed. Assessment.
Win, Poppenherger ..issebfassononsesss $2.00 $0.00
T R N A P R S L T R 2 3.00 0.00
Sgme, east 3§ . .....icecqsacsrnsases B 2.00 0.00
Erife Sjoberg, west 1§ ...ccccccenesesss 3 2.00 0.00
UL S TS o ey ol oA e R vove & 4. 0.00
James P. Beasom ......icc000 RS 5.00 0.00
Tilda Anderson .......scsecococas cessess B 5.00 0.00
Mathilda Stollwerk ...... et b a7 6.00 0.00
Geo. W. Dilley :.......05 s bensss ses B 6.00 0.00
Hattie Cochran ........cc.0. B3 Swmasranl 9 6. 0.00
W. A. Scott 6.00 0.00
W. P. Abbott 6.00 0.00
H. H. Fuller 6.00 0.00
W. A. Scott 5.00 0.00
BEEOD o435 4068« Fawis) RSP Fo o 0% op som v n s s il 5.00 0.00
Ludwig E. Johnson \i...e.c0i0ive000e...16 4.00 0.00
HRROE  ivsws pias susns . ;% ggg
Nels O. Granber; = %
samse g ................. 2.00 0.00

883

00
00
00

.00

8

g

00
00
00
.00
00
00
00
0

©
=3

00

benefits re- on former refunded. to be paid

by owner.

ceosoesssssosssnsst
EEEEEEEEEEE

COSOO

Chas. Weide's“Subdivision of Block 34, Arlington Hills Addition.

#at

.

Am't of

Am't of Am’t:paid Am’t to be increase

Supposed Owner and
Description, o3t

John M. Anderson ... ficerecessdecannns .00
Adolph G. KJilberg ioloveeeeerressenees 2 7.00
Christian «THDerg" .:yid.sistscaviase YR 7.00
Robert BecksStrom . q.ccccccsncacssees & 8.00
Aug. S. Wallgrew .. ....ccecveccenees 8.00
J. fohnson v eSp o eveevsassennes O 9.00
Anna Johnson ..... e A 9.00
Isaac Peterson .... Franersnemsie. B 10.00
Nels G. Olson ..... Wakabvasas evesnamnne 10.00
Emma L. Oberg ... qdslceccaces sesesesll 11.00
John JoOhnSOR ....\sgepecccssreanseccsdl 11.00
Andrew N. Youngstrom. -........ srese..12 12.00
C. August Peterson ..,...... ol s e 18 12,00
‘Edward Swanberg, north 25 feet of.14&15
Jos. Schlitz Brewing Col, south 30 feet 125.50

of north 53 feet of "f..s.....c.u.. 14&15 150.18
Edward Swanberg, marth 35 feet of

z;outhI 'IAO t&e: o Iotn.....a.s...f...t.u&ls 175.10
Michae! 4 n sonth ee

Wl s anis - e, 14&15 175.10
Erie Sjoberg ..... ..16 438.75
(o) [0 - DTN T S, SR TR 13.00
Aug. Berglund .. 12.00
Albert Julin ........ 12.90
Swan Okerson ....... 11.00
Gustaf Swanson ..... 11.00
John Erick-Lundean ..... 10.00
John A. Lorentson, east % of..... 5.00

9 uson, west % of .... 5.00

Nels and Peter Rose A v 9.00
ol Tohmlien. ... cosee e cesavsssdd 9.00
Mathilda A. Peterson ......cooceeeveve..26 8.00
Otto A. Linaell ........... Fiioais rtmpish 27 8.00
Louisa Anpa and Victoria Erickson....28 7.00
John Johnson ...... o o s S vesesssesdd 7.00
Magnus Lundgreen .........c.....e. .es30 7.00

benefits re- on former refunded. to be paid
Lot.assessed. Assessment.

by owner,

Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment dented.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.

115.17
138.18

161.21

161.21
514.50

Judgment de

0.00
0.00

0.00

- 0.00
b
nied.

10.33
12.00

13.89
13.89
0.00

Judgment denied.
Judgment denied.
g&dgmemt; geniig'

ent denied.
Judgment denied.

Judgment denfed.
11.060 6.00
Judgment denied.

Judgment denied.

Judgment denied.
21.00 13

.00
gudgmen: gegl‘:g
ent de X

21.00 14.00

0.00

Charles Weide's Subdivision of Block 35, Arlfigton Hills Addition.

Supg)sed Owned and

Am’'t of

Am’'t of Am’# paid Am’t to be increase
benefits. re- onformer refunded.tobepaid
Agsessm

escription. assessed. ent. by owner.
The City of St. Paul, north $436.58 $422.96 $0.00 $13.62
Nels Lindahl south 42 feet 220.92 214.03 0.00 6.89
Conn. Mut. Life Ins. COscvvecenan 10,00 21.00 11.00 0.00

9.00 Judgment denied.

. 9.00 Judgment denied.

same 8.00 Judgnent denied.
Emma C. Dablqiiat ... ... cieciasico-o-8 7.99 1. 0.00 0.00
Alexander J- Grant ....... .9 6.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
Chas, A. Engstrom . ..10 {.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gustav Peterson ..... 3 2 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Olaf Ostberg ..... e A% b | 3.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
Tuatey PROEEBON .. o vain-sielosagiins e 13 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B. F. Schurmeier, south 75 feet of..14&156 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gustav Peterson, north §0 feet of...14&15 2,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Olof Sundﬁa!‘d RGPy i O e o 16 1.00 '.g 0.90 0.00
Jenw . Docgromin’ 300 040 000 0:00

m : : : 3

Hamm Realty Co.... 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Godfrey and Frank . 4.00 8.00 0.00 0.00
John E. Johnsen .... RIS i AR g 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Peter W, Peterson ... aves Cobanc oo 2R 6.00 0.00 0.90 0.00
E, Fahlquist : 7. 7.96 0.00 .00

T G R T

of.. ASsoer

[ abudad

8%23283ss

TeespeFerdecans s s B

casene

it
50 feet of..29&30

Lt
EBne

b

~

otmoéhuma'zt Arlington Hills Addition.

i

Am't of

Am’t of Am’t paid Am’t to be increase

;
]

assessed.
204.40

BEBBESER

benefits. re- onformer refunded. tobe paid
Assessment. by

owner.|

ﬁ . Chas. Welde’s Subdivision of Blocks 25 and 26 of, Arlington Hills Addition.
g - s Am’t of
ALY Am't of Am’t paid Am’t to be increase
ed Owner and re-onformer refunded.tobepaid
3. Soderberg oo aR 00 33000 s12.00 ° 30700
Peter Johnson ........ £ 26 8.00 J ent denied. e
John nder - 25 7.00 20. 13.00 o:
same, J t*« g :23 : 10.00 6.50 .:”»
R S A T 26 6.00 20.00 14.00 0.00
33??:"3 .......... g 233 .}ndxmen% denied. )
rt G, THOEh® .. ........ 3 udgment denied. 3
e Anderson 25 5.00 .00 0.00 0.00
........... o ceghee 25 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
is J. Schemmel .. 25 4.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
e . Works . neses e . . . % -
Peter W. Peterson ............. 26 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Edwin A. Woodman ............24 25 2.00 0.00 0.00. 0.00
same........ BRRL Ton sl e Vo oo s il 25 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
same 2 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B. F. Schurmei 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
same 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g I R R RN NN, 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Helen R. Sholes...... S0 o e Soth g 25 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
qn Hillsg Presby.
ATy 25 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 3.00 0.00 .00 0.00
26 4,00 0.00 0.00 .00
25 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 6.00 Judgment denied.
2% 7.00 20.00 13.00 0.00
25 7.00 20,00 13.00 0.00
26 8.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 8.00 0.00 0 0.00
26 204.40 Judgment denied.
26 146.00 Judgment d
26 *146.00 166.51 20.51 0.00
2 26 146.00 166.51 20.51 0.00
e ROBLOr (5. vcar . soh e cade b 26 146.00 166.51 20.51. 0.00
East 7th St. Bldg Soc¥......uu.... 6 26/ 146.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Friedrich Gerber ........v..vvs000 7 26 146.00 Judgment denied.
AR R R R 6% s s 8 26 146.00 Judgment denied.
John M. Aurelius ................. 9 26 146.00 166.51 20.51 0.00
NS A e ok s i e e 10 26 208.78 part pa 0.00 0.00
Andrew G. Lundgren ........... 11 26 8.00 20.00 12.00 0.00
T R Y T T R e S S o 12 26 8.00 Judgment denied.
Amos Mathews .........cooeiieinen 13 26 7.00 20.00 13.00 0.00
Augusta Goethe .....c.covvvvusenes 14 26 7.00 20.00 13.00 . 0.00
Edward J. Boreen et al........... 15 2i 6.00 20.00 M. 0.00
Mathilda Peterson 26 6.00 20.00 14. 0.00
Chas. A. B. Weide 26 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L e e T S 26 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rebecca Henriques 2 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
John Smedlund .................. 26 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ok R R R R R 26 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L T e AR RN e 26 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Athea Sjodinetal ................ 2 26 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Arthur W, Drewry ..... s e PR 26 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e o OIS s e 3 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Samuel B, Green . .....ccccvvevvnese. 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
K. Amundsen ....... 2 1.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
Pred B RIttal .......0000... 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Swan OkKerson 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IR R R SR 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.08
U. 8. Savings & Loan Co.......... 2 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Arthur W, Drewry .......... e 26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R e R Y R AT P 33 26 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Carl A. Englund et al ............ 34 26 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B TR e e R S, 35 26 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Carl A. Englund .................. 36 36 3.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
e ST ROTING . TR AN e e e o5 b 37 26 4.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00
Rebecca Henriques ........... 38 26 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Chas. A. B, Weide ... SR 26 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BAMOS oo in i e iR e v aie s ai D 26 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Thos. and John Magpire ......... 41 26 6.00 20.00 14.00 0.00
Andrew JoricRSon- ... ... 5000 vees 42 26 6.00 Judgment denied,
S. A. Carlson 26 7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
same...... e 26 7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
o PR S 26 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
same S BN A 26 8.00 Judgment denied.
Jos. R. Weide’s Subdivision of Block 27, Arlington Hills Addition.
¢ Am't of

- Jos. R. Weide's Rearrangement of Lots 29 and 30, Block 16, Arlington Hills Ad-
n.

Am’'t of Am’t paid Am’t to be increase
benefits re- on former refunded. to be paid
by owner,

Supposed Owner and
Description.

Lot. assessed. assessment.
Bav: A KRHESON ... nieyvariis. .0 Judgment denied.
B Campbell ... o0 ey 2 7.00 21.00 14.00 0.00
Anna Lisa Anderson ...... 3 7.00 Judgment denied.
Magnus Aronson ..... 4 8.00 Judgment denied.
John Morlin .......... < 8 8.00 Judgment denied.
Erick Anderson ...... A 9.00 21.00 12.00 0.00
Edward Swanberg . 7 9.00 21.00 12.00 0.00
Louis J. Vokoun ... 8 10.00 22.00 2.00 0.00
N. H. Savings Bank .9 10.00 22.00 12.00 0.00
Odin Bredahl ........ .10 11.00 22.00 11.00 0.00
John Sandberg .. 11 11.00 Judgment denied.
August Newherg 12 12.00 Judgment denied.
Andrew W. Johnson 13 2.00 Judgment denied.
John J. Hedin ... 14 13.00 Judgment denied.
Helen  JORDBON . coiivebaine el oo 15 507.80 Judgment denied.
Allen Swain, south 50 feet of ...16&17 292.00 300.38 8.38 0.00
Olaf Lee, middle 25 feet of ........ 16&17 146.00 150.19 4.19 9.00
Peter Hofstrand, A 292.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Axe] Peterson 12.00 22.00 10.00 .00
Lars Anderson .. 19 2.00 Judgment denied,
Chas. F. Henize 20 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Frank Oleson ... 21 11.00 Judgment denied.
Jonas M. Sheelem 22 10.00 Judgment denied.
Charles Nordin .... 23 10.00 22.00 12.00 0.00
Peter Larson ... 24 9.00 Judgment denied.
Harriet H. Potter ............. .26 9.00 21.00 12.00 0.00
East Seventh St. Bldg. 26 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Edward Swanberg .......... 27 8.00 21.00 13.00 0.00
Axel H. Carlson ... .28 7.00 Judgment denied.
Chas. E. Lundholm 4 7.00 Judgment denied.
Mt KraWme. o bk e 30 7.00 Judgment denied.

Subdivision of Block 28, Arlington Hills Addition.

. Am’t of
Am’t of Am’ti paid Am’t to be increase

Supposed Owner and benefits. re- onformer refunded. tobe paid

Lot. assessed. Assessment. by owner.

Chas. Huffmeler ...... N reey | $2. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
A. B. Forbes 2 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Noah Quick .,.. . 8 4.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
Homer Cla 4 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
W W TPTIE s it s 5 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EBlizabeth Hunziker ......... . 6 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
John Wahlberg ..... 7 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1. MCLeBIY sivvio oo . 8 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
o LSS SRS B w o PR R AL g 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

.10 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

o b & 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BAMEG . oo ivFsvoves o Ao Baihe o 'n'a .12 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emma C. Peterson ............. 5 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mathew J. Schroeder ............ S 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Aug. Carlstra and A. Swenson .. .15 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Henry F. W. Poppenburger .... .16 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BB “ cicsseniy Blh o nsanEvad e vene Th = 1 i 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

. 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Joseph R. Weide's Subdivision of Block 24, Arlington Hills Addition.

Am’t of
Am't of Amy't paid Am’'t to be increase
benefits re- on former refunded to be paid

Supposed Owner and

Descri}g;lm. - Lot. assessed. Assessment. Y owner.
Chas. S. rl, east 110 feet of......... 1 $4.50 $16.50 $12.00 $0.00
Oscar F. Nelson, west 10 feet of..... RS .50 Judgment denied.

L I R R R s o eie sEANS ERTe 2 5.00 Judgment denied.

i e i N e T 8 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OIS TJOBBABN o i vivsasiassnonsinasbon 4 5.00 Judgment denied.

Fayett Wagner and Frank J. Ehle, Exrs. 5 5,00 18.00 13.00 0.00
Emma A. Blakeman ...............c... 8 8.00 Judgment denied,
August Hagglund .,........... PR e e . 8.90 21.00 13.00 0.00
o T R R e iy 8 9.00 21.00 13.00 ~.00
BAMO - oosonvsgwssise e R R B 9 9.00 21.00 13.00 0.00
Bertha Wunderlich .....o.cccvuveinnne.. 10 10.00 Judgment denied.

Otto J. Nordby ....... sdge o vonsw PRSP | § 10.00 Judgment denied.

Carl J. Huttman ....... PR T S RS | 11.00 Judgment denied.
Charles Johnson ......... et ] Sl 11.00 Judgment denied.

Chas. Aug. Johnson s 12,00 Judgment denied.
Edward Drewry ....... R & R P - 146.00 163.25 17.26 0.00
Dr. Jacob Lacy 146.00 Judgment denied.

same 146.00 Judgment denied.

same 146.00 Judgment denied.

BOIIND o a5« vns S i weba sePesasasd vievess 146.00 Judgment denied.

Hamm Realty CO .....ova.0... 146.00 163.26 17.26 0.00
B e o T s et 5k o 146.00 163.26 17.28 . 0.00
Lavina Anderson ........... 146. 163.25 17.25 0.00
PORRtE W TIRENE < 0o comcsriasiios 146.00 163.25 17.25 0.00
BRI e S e s B LS aiee el R 24 146.00 163.25 17.28 0.00
Josephine M. BOIFY ...ccecccecscosssoacs 26 12.00 22.00 10.00 0.00
Peter Pearson ......... mebs S R 26 11.00 Judgment denied,

Mty M. OIRON .idciseiesiioseres obdirdie Bt 11.00 Judgment denied.

e T el S e e i reead8 10.00 Judgment denied.
Josephine Linnell ............... snisre il 10.00 Judgment denied.

John A. Lagerman ......... R Sl [ 9.00 21.60 12.00 0.00
Olof Sohlberg ....... R S FeraRaeR | § T 9.00 Judgment denied.

August C. Johnson . .32 8.00 Judgment denied. '
BRREE . FURMIEE ..o oo Vinsisenin ciidis s s 33 8.00 Judgment denied.

Andrew P. Cronquist and Fred Lind.....34 5.00 Judgment denied.

WOEAS BRA BERIDE i nssass oo ot gvanisses 35 5.00 Judgment denied.

SO SOBON o35 o wn s om s 6's diva T wonsioes 36 5.00 Judgment denied.

Nels Pearson .......... S Sl R B 5,00 Judgment denied.

: ST T R S e S e S 38 5.00 Judgment denied.

Jos. R. Weide's Rearrangement of Lots 28, 20 and 30, Block 15, and Lots 1 and 2,
Block 16, Arlington Hills Addition.

Am't of

Am't of Am/#paid Am’t to be increase

benefits. re- onformer refunded. tobepaid

k. assessed. Assessment. by owner.

16 $146.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15 146.00 Judgment denied.

15 146.0: Judgment denied.

16 , 146.0 Judgment denied.

16 146.00 Judfment denied.

18 146.00 153.46 - 7.46 0.00

16 146.00 153.46 7.46 0.00
146.00 153.46 7.46 0.00

18 146.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

16 146.00 153.46 7.46 0.00

: Am't of
Am’'t of Am’§paid Am’t to be increase _
benefits re- on former refunded.to be paid.
asses

53.46
andanent

Supposed Owner and
owner,
$0.00

$7.46 "
dented.

........

146.00 153.46
Arlington Hills Addition.
: Am't of

Am't of Am’t paid Am’t to be inerease
on tomer&r?tundea.hbex
assessment.

$.00 ""{E

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00




